COUNTY of KENDALL, ILLINOIS
VOTER REGISTRATION LOCATIONS

Availability of Registrars May Be Limited To Specific Hours of Operation

KENDALL COUNTY OFFICE BLDG

111 W. Fox Street, Room 103, Yorkville, IL 60560 630-553-4105

City of Joliet

City of Plano

City of Sandwich
Village of Montgomery
Village of Oswego
Village of Plainfield
United City of Yorkville

Plainfield Public Library
Plano Community
Library Sandwich District
Library Yorkville Public
Library

Oswego School Dist. 308
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MUNICIPALITIES

150 W. Jefferson St, Joliet 60432

17 E. Main St, Plano 60545

144 E. Railroad St, Sandwich 60548
200 N. River St, Montgomery 60538
100 Parkers Mill, Oswego, 60543
24401 W. Lockport St, Plainfield 60544
800 Game Farm Road, Yorkville 60560

LIBRARIES

15025 S. lllinois St, Plainfield 60544 15
N. Center Avenue, Plano 60545 107 E.
Center St, Sandwich 60548

902 Game Farm Road, Yorkville 60560

SCHOOLS

Boulder Hill Elementary School

163 Boulder Hill Pass, Montgomery 60538
Fox Chase Elementary School

260 Fox Chase Dr. North, Oswego 60543
Long Beach Elementary School

67 Long Beach Rd, Montgomery 60538
Oswego East High School

1525 Harvey Rd, Oswego 60543
Oswego High School

4250 Route 71, Oswego 60543

Old Post Elementary School

100 Old Post Rd, Oswego 60543
Southbury Elementary School

820 Preston Ln, Oswego 60543
Thompson Junior High School

440 Boulder Hill Pass, Oswego 60543

815-724-3700
630-552-8275
815-786-9321
630-896-8080
630-554-3618
815-436-7093
630-553-4350

815-436-6639
630-552-2009
815-786-8308
630-553-4354

630-636-2900

630-636-3000

630-636-3300

630-636-2200

630-636-2000

630-636-3400

630-551-9800

630-636-2600




Plainfield School Dist. 202 Plainfield North High School 815-609-8506
12005 South 248" Ave, Plainfield 60544

Yorkville School Dist. 115 Yorkville Middle School 630-553-4385
920 Prairie Crossing, Yorkville 60560

DMV
Dept. of Motor Vehicles 236 Mitchell Drive, Plano 60545 312-793-1010

Note: The lllinois Secretary of State’s Office does not register people to vote. It does, however,
provide the voter registration applications which are forwarded to your local Election Authority for
Processing.

OTHER

Precinct Committeemen may be trained as registrars.

Properly registered bonafide civic organizations may appoint individuals to be trained as registrars by
the Election Authority.

Please retain a copy of your registration receipt.
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