COUNTY OF KENDALL, ILLINOIS VOTER REGISTRATION LOCATIONS

Availability of Registrars May Be Limited To Specific Hours of Operation

KENDALL COUNTY OFFICE BLDG

111 W. Fox Street, Room 103, Yorkville, IL 60560 630-553-4105

MUNICIPALITIES

City of Joliet	150 W. Jefferson St, Joliet 60432	815-724-3700
City of Plano	17 E. Main St, Plano 60545	630-552-8275
City of Sandwich	144 E. Railroad St, Sandwich 60548	815-786-9321
Village of Montgomery	200 N. River St, Montgomery 60538	630-896-8080
Village of Oswego	100 Parkers Mill, Oswego, 60543	630-554-3618
Village of Plainfield	24401 W. Lockport St, Plainfield 60544	815-436-7093
United City of Yorkville	800 Game Farm Road, Yorkville 60560	630-553-4350

LIBRARIES

Plainfield Public Library	15025 S. Illinois St, Plainfield 60544 15	815-436-6639
Plano Community	N. Center Avenue, Plano 60545 107 E.	630-552-2009
Library Sandwich District	Center St, Sandwich 60548	815-786-8308
Library Yorkville Public	902 Game Farm Road, Yorkville 60560	630-553-4354
Library		

SCHOOLS

Boulder Hill Elementary School	630-636-2900
Fox Chase Elementary School	630-636-3000
260 Fox Chase Dr. North, Oswego 60543	
Long Beach Elementary School	630-636-3300
67 Long Beach Rd, Montgomery 60538	
Oswego East High School	630-636-2200
1525 Harvey Rd, Oswego 60543	
Oswego High School	630-636-2000
4250 Route 71, Oswego 60543	
Old Post Elementary School	630-636-3400
100 Old Post Rd, Oswego 60543	
Southbury Elementary School	630-551-9800
820 Preston Ln, Oswego 60543	
Thompson Junior High School	630-636-2600
440 Boulder Hill Pass, Oswego 60543	
	163 Boulder Hill Pass, Montgomery 60538 Fox Chase Elementary School 260 Fox Chase Dr. North, Oswego 60543 Long Beach Elementary School 67 Long Beach Rd, Montgomery 60538 Oswego East High School 1525 Harvey Rd, Oswego 60543 Oswego High School 4250 Route 71, Oswego 60543 Old Post Elementary School 100 Old Post Rd, Oswego 60543 Southbury Elementary School 820 Preston Ln, Oswego 60543 Thompson Junior High School

Plainfield School Dist. 202 Plainfield North High School 815-609-8506

12005 South 248th Ave, Plainfield 60544

Yorkville School Dist. 115 Yorkville Middle School 630-553-4385

920 Prairie Crossing, Yorkville 60560

DMV

Dept. of Motor Vehicles 236 Mitchell Drive, Plano 60545 312-793-1010

Note: The Illinois Secretary of State's Office does not register people to vote. It does, however, provide the voter registration applications which are forwarded to your local Election Authority for Processing.

OTHER

Precinct Committeemen may be trained as registrars.

Properly registered bonafide civic organizations may appoint individuals to be trained as registrars by the Election Authority.

Please retain a copy of your registration receipt.